Invitation for Bid

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids for the following works from prequalified firms of National Bank of Pakistan or other reputed contracting firms having 5 years experience of refurbishment/renovation works of Banks' or Financial Institutions and valid registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-6 or above:

- 1. Refurbishment of NBP Kulachi Branch (D.I. Khan Region)
- 2. Refurbishment of NBP Lar Branch (D.I. Khan Region)

The contractors collect bid documents from any of the following offices up to **05/07/2013** during office hours on any working day after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- each tender in shape of Demand Draft (non-refundable).

- The AVP/Incharge NBP Engineering Wing (North), 13- Saddar Road, Peshawer Cantt.
- The Resident Engineer, NBP Regional Office Cicular Road, Abbottabad

The tenders in sealed envelopes will be received on **08/07/2013** at 11.30 hours in the office of Deputy Chief Engineer (N) National Bank of Pakistan, 13-Saddar Road, Peshawer Cantt and will be opened on same day publicly at 12.00 hours in presence of tenders opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of Demand Draft of National Bank of Pakistan in the name of Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders and is not bound to accept the lowest tender.

Chief Engineer
Logistics Support
& Engineering Division
NBP Head Office Karachi

Deputy Chief Engineer Logistics Support & Engineering Division NBP Head Office Karachi Ph.091-9211634/635 Ph.021-99220000